

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1607/2025
CM No.3696/2025

Prashant Jijyal

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Petitioner in person

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.06.2025

Notice. Notice in CM also, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites within one week.

List on 22.07.2025.

Meanwhile, respondents to consider the candidature of petitioner under OBC Category for recruitment to the post of Civil Judge (Jr. Division). This order, however, shall be subject to objections from other side.

Copy of the order be given to learned counsel for petitioner under the seal and signature of Bench Secretary of this Court.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge