

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1088/2026 in
WP(C) No. 1607/2025

Prashant Jijyal

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P N Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J A Hamal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3
Mr. M Y Akhoon, Advocate vice
Mr. F A Natnoo, Advocate for R-4 to 6

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(02.03.2026)

01. It has been brought to the notice of this Court that the response on behalf of respondents 4 to 6 has since been filed in the instant petition way back on 27.08.2025 and copy of the same has also been furnished to the other side, however, the same is not traceable. Registry is directed to trace the same and after scanning it attach with the digital Court file.

CM No. 1088/2026

02. Notice.

03. Let response be filed in the instant application within one week with copy in advance to the counsel opposite.

04. Keeping in view the urgency expressed by learned senior counsel for the petitioner, Registry is directed to list this application on **11.03.2026**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
02.03.2026
Vijay