

**Sr. No. 187**

**Supp. List-V**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1350/2026 in  
WP(C) No. 1607/2025 c/w  
WP(C) No. 601/2026  
CM No. 1392/2026  
CAV No. 0661/2026

**Prashant Jijyal**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

10.03.2026

**CM No. 1350/2026**

This application has been moved for pre-ponement of the date already fixed in the main matter, i.e., 30.03.2026.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submission made at the Bar, the same is allowed and the date already fixed in the main matter is preponed to 25.03.2026.

Let the main matter be listed on 25.03.2026.

Application is, accordingly, **disposed of**.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

10.03.2026

Michal Sharma/PS