

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1607/2025 c/w
WP(C) No. 601/2026

Prashant Jijyal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate vice
Mr. P.N. Raina, Sr. Advocate in WP(C)
No. 1607/2025.
None in WP(C) No. 601/2026.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
to R-3.
Mr. M.Y. Akhoon, Advocate vice
Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate for R-4 to R-6

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

Adjourned.

List on 20.04.2026, higher up.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

01.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS