

Sr. No. 22

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1607/2025

c/w

WP(C)No. 601/2026

Parshant Jijyal

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P N Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J A Hamal, Advocate.
Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. M Y Akhoon, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2026

1. Respondent No. 5 is directed to produce the result of the petitioner, namely, Parshant Jijyal for the post of Civil Judge (Junior Division) in Subordinate Judiciary in a sealed cover on the next date of hearing.
2. List again on **27.04.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
20.04.2026
Ram Krishan